
Countywide Antibiogram: Number of Isolates Tested and Susceptible Percentages of Selected Pathogens* 
 (01JAN2005 to 31DEC2007)

47% 900% 98%900% 900% 900% 900%81% 900% . 900%900% 900% 900% 900%900% 43% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900%
88 -- 645-- -- -- --364 -- <=10 ---- -- -- ---- 339 -- --Stenotrophomonas maltophilia 658 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

97%93% 25% 85% 81%900% 0% 100% 88%97% 98% 96% 98%95% 0% 93% 900%97% 2% 2% 3% 88% 2% 98% 71% 88%
1162980 109 136 711-- 325 14 4601244 829 672 733411 919 844 --1237 781 277 403Serratia marcescens 1251 458 229 1068 543 417

900% 87% 900%. 87% 91% 900%65% 77% 900% 900%65% 900% 73% 72%900% 75% 900% 900%91% 900% 900% 900% 68% 900% 78%
-- 12995 --<=10 5561 11309 --7444 8397 -- --9682 -- 13137 11562-- 9409 -- --Pseudomonas aeruginosa 13269 9309 -- -- -- 3850 -- 12152

26%20% 900% 88% 6%0% 1% 9% 16%12% 84% 5% 94%68% 15% 3% 900%62% 900% 1% 2% 88% 3% 28% 57% 21%
11941014 -- 119 120543 352 11 4681246 968 621 871321 867 925 --1233 782 315 553Providencia stuartii 1269 1138 -- 1245 729 407

98% 71% 72%74% 87% 99% 1%73% 100% 900% 0%69% 900% 85% 96%95% 97% 94% 90%98% 96% 74% 77% 95% 88% 97%
571 3378 6643131 2594 5937 6043609 4821 -- 50995038 -- 6706 831657 3048 1923 5431Proteus mirabilis 6767 2567 1014 6689 2769 2002 6657 3263

55%95% 42% 68% 83%900% 7% 75% 69%69% 90% 64% 98%85% 8% 59% 900%94% 9% 3% 11% 78% 5% 94% 66% 65%
495389 97 75 398-- 215 12 204499 338 337 211212 386 318 --485 347 134 168Morganella morganii 538 258 148 490 261 193

87% 85% 84%87% 16% 90% 80%84% 99% 900% 25%83% 900% 90% 99%82% 88% 80% 78%88% 90% 1% 77% 88% 83% 86%
1092 13102 14073312 5098 12206 12567713 9873 -- 1037410394 -- 14172 113351413 6362 4017 11160Klebsiella pneumoniae 14283 4933 2369 14145 9281 3901 14061 6998

93%93% 83% 94% 91%900% 79% 97% 30%96% 100% 95% 99%89% 86% 96% 900%94% 88% 1% 76% 88% 56% 94% 92% 97%
20171786 314 191 1015-- 1219 32 7622033 1441 1260 1239716 1636 1330 --2003 1049 248 793Klebsiella oxytoca 2049 624 531 2025 1336 650

91% 85% 76%89% 70% 99% 70%86% 100% 900% 96%85% 900% 93% 100%97% 97% 95% 82%99% 87% 56% 48% 97% 90% 98%
3806 25888 645651298 27200 58351 560234820 50073 -- 5969946221 -- 65453 547744270 33329 16133 53788Escherichia coli 65742 19169 9133 65374 28167 16766 64860 34464

81%80% 79% 54% 85%900% 38% 89% 68%86% 99% 87% 99%63% 25% 87% 900%97% 3% 2% 24% 72% 2% 93% 70% 71%
36941964 451 280 3589-- 1567 35 12553717 2491 2095 19621659 2794 2572 --3684 3224 825 2209Enterobacter cloacae 3764 1809 777 2300 863 1242

59% 94% 93%100% 83% 83% 84%92% 100% 900% 16%93% 900% 95% 99%74% 86% 78% 74%95% 7% 1% 25% 83% 2% 96%
116 1544 161226 593 710 173912 1000 -- 10271194 -- 1620 1209225 1062 624 1305Enterobacter aerogenes 1634 627 315 919 502 515 1593 1135

97%98% 96% 95% 98%900% 83% 95% 12%98% 100% 98% 100%98% 60% 99% 900%96% 97% 1% 78% 94% 95% 99% 96% 98%
832583 74 62 810-- 649 20 316850 662 439 607203 660 611 --835 420 67 384Citrobacter koseri 857 211 140 661 411 229

62% 90% 79%80% 74% 90% 79%90% 100% 900% 93%84% 900% 90% 99%68% 76% 72% 69%99% 14% 8% 41% 82% 2% 97%
130 1337 133115 564 959 196764 875 -- 1033910 -- 1396 1082181 383 563 1101Citrobacter freundii 1495 485 273 528 264 434 1377 1035

82%900% 900% 5% 900%. 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 63% 68%900% 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 61%
76-- -- 22 --<=10 -- -- ---- -- 51 ---- -- -- ---- -- -- 85Burkholderia cepacia 104 -- -- -- -- --

27% 30% 22%900% 21% 21% 24%22% 28% 62% 900%21% 99% 32% 61%27% 13% 8% 900%31% 900% 900% 32% 900% 900% 17%
697 3577 3098-- 1146 1636 3751839 1614 467 --2825 149 3678 3463173 2562 2219 --Acinetobacter spp. 4706 3268 -- -- 2254 -- -- 3573
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99%. 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 98%79% 900% 96% 100%100% 100% 99% 98% 89% 900% 85% 100%
-- -- -- 1385-- -- 1379 <=10-- 1439 126 ---- 1421 24 1379Streptococcus ß-hemolytic grp. 1504 1393 55 972 1071 1145

100%900% 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 80%61% 900% 900% 100%82% 94% 94% 94% 99% 900% 92% 900%
-- -- -- 1069-- -- 671 ---- -- 20 ---- 1037 -- 1027Streptococcus Viridans grp. 1397 652 81 536 1031 406

100%900% 100% 83% .. 900% 900% 72%82% 900% 99% .900% . 93% 89% 98% 900% 92% 900%
237 155 <=10 397-- -- 411 ---- 273 <=10 <=10-- 12 -- 347Streptococcus pneumoniae 705 -- <=10 313 334 257

100%99% 98% 94% 96%74% 99% 42% 8%53% 97% 49% 100%900% 900% . 900% 94% 62% 81% 100%
35008 25846 42185 335102811 42382 16496 964018069 36347 25016 550216028 25008 1323 23498Staphylococcus aureus 42980 -- -- <=10 -- 2606

100%99% 93% 85% 64%63% 99% 29% 17%42% 84% 37% 100%900% 900% . 900% 96% 41% 67% 100%
12292 6591 14059 122351909 14277 4952 17575635 11686 5435 12004731 6144 900 6249Staphylococcus spp. Coag. neg 14888 -- -- <=10 -- 1384

80%53% 900% 44% 900%900% 87% 900% 64%900% 0% 53% 97%81% 900% 900% 900% 900% 45% 900% 98%
-- 3654 -- 1736612501 -- 5336 413712 13568 7334 --3452 -- 301 --Enterococcus spp.# 17421 15525 -- -- -- --

18%91% 900% 63% 900%900% 25% 900% 6%900% . 5% 96%8% 900% 900% 900% 900% 4% 900% 96%
-- 1884 -- 35741906 -- 1987 2446<=10 2489 3140 --866 -- 141 --Enterococcus faecium 3585 3060 -- -- -- --

92%1% 900% 26% 900%900% 99% 900% 95%900% . 58% 98%900% 54% 900% 100%98% 900% 900% 900%
-- 79422949 1345 -- 15403764 -- 4996 --173 -- <=10 5193Enterococcus faecalis 7968 6604 -- -- -- -- 1744 --
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Notes: Based on available patient susceptibility data from Quest, 
MountainView and Southern Hills (both as subsets of Sunrise), Southern Hills 
(since Jun-06), MountainView (since Jan-07), Sunrise (Qtr3-05 not included 
due to inconvertibility of data format), St.Rose (since Jan-06) and UMC 
through 31DEC2007 (not all facilities supplied data through Dec-07). Data 
from different facilities were aggregated using result date as the reporting 
scheme (substituted by collection date if missing). Isolates of no age 
information not included in age breakdowns of isolate totals. To remove 
duplicates, an isolate from a patient was checked against the most current 
isolate of the same organism from the same patient (if present in the 
aggregated data), and was removed if the time interval between test results 
had been <30 days. Data prior to 2005 were not included in this antibiogram 
because of substantial data loss regarding patient and organism names for 
several facilities when converting raw data into an analyzable format. Not all 
antimicrobials tested were included in the tables. Data suppressed (denoted 
by '- -') for antimicrobials not in 2008 CLSI recommendations. Use data with 
caution when there are less than 30 isolates tested. 
* Corresponding to each organism and under each antimicrobial column, the 
first row is the number of isolates tested, and the second % susceptible.
# All Enterococcus spp. including E. faecalis and E. faecium.

For questions, 
please contact 
Southern
Nevada Health 
District  · Office 
of Epidemiology
- 24/7 Phone 
(702) 759-1300.



Countywide Antibiogram: Number of Isolates Tested and Susceptible Percentages of Selected Pathogens* 
 (01JAN2005 to 31DEC2007)

900% 98%900% 900% 900% .900% . 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 89%900% 26% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900%
<=10 -- 47-- -- -- --36 -- <=10 ---- -- -- ---- -- 34 --Stenotrophomonas maltophilia 52 -- -- -- -- -- --

70% 100%86% 86% . 91%96% 900% 0% .99% 98% 99% 100%70% 86% 97% 1%96% 0% 8% 10% 83% 3% 98%
35 76 101<=10 58 83 <=1059 76 -- 1869 81 114 8265 53 69 36Serratia marcescens 116 50 12 96 42 47 114

91% 900%97% 98% 900% 900%98% 900% 900% .93% 85% 95% 94%900% 92% 900% 900%91% 900% 900% 900% 89% 900% 92%
-- 955 --<=10 499 819 --581 662 -- ---- 778 962 853774 -- 772 --Pseudomonas aeruginosa 969 684 -- -- -- 370 --

15% 64%. 58% 900% .. . . .. 21% 100% .. . . .100% 900% 0% . . 0% .
<=10 13 14<=10 <=10 12 --<=10 <=10 <=10 <=10<=10 <=10 14 11<=10 <=10 <=10 <=10Providencia stuartii 15 12 -- 14 <=10 <=10 13

82% 90%93% 99% 0% 92%99% 900% 0% 100%96% 91% 89% 99%92% 99% 98% 99%99% 100% 86% 85% 99% 96% 100%
36 212 53915 209 443 38257 381 -- 483419 413 550 37241 38 242 114Proteus mirabilis 553 153 60 550 166 122 549

67% 56%85% 100% . .100% 900% 0% .82% 74% 95% 88%73% 64% . 5%91% . 0% 7% . 4% 100%
<=10 18 27<=10 13 26 <=1016 16 -- 1721 17 27 2115 11 14 <=10Morganella morganii 31 11 <=10 27 14 <=10 27

96% 94%24% 98% 88% 96%99% 900% 36% 100%97% 97% 99% 97%96% 97% 93% 91%97% 96% 1% 87% 96% 92% 96%
47 466 59316 167 418 40275 348 -- 403402 446 602 381246 71 236 149Klebsiella pneumoniae 608 151 90 600 337 144 596

96% 97%23% 96% 91% 100%99% 900% 85% .100% 99% 100% 100%92% 99% 98% 95%89% 96% 3% 84% 98% 67% 99%
19 75 157<=10 62 130 1191 109 -- 71133 114 158 11974 25 69 55Klebsiella oxytoca 161 55 28 157 93 46 158

93% 73%67% 100% 67% 92%100% 900% 98% 97%97% 97% 100% 97%99% 99% 98% 91%100% 88% 51% 45% 98% 92% 99%
415 2515 7999142 3178 6561 4813863 5825 -- 76836251 5819 8101 62743938 516 3896 1793Escherichia coli 8137 1845 880 8097 3214 1708 8060

94% 92%77% 84% 92% 78%100% 900% 37% .98% 94% 100% 99%77% 83% 73% 33%97% 0% 4% 31% 78% 3% 97%
37 311 328<=10 105 165 12148 190 -- 147227 263 335 242215 110 254 131Enterobacter cloacae 340 159 32 202 45 93 330

97% 98%84% 78% . 50%100% 900% 19% .99% 99% 97% 100%72% 79% 68% 72%91% 8% 0% 32% 82% 1% 98%
14 88 108<=10 37 41 <=1048 68 -- 5979 82 108 6953 25 76 37Enterobacter aerogenes 108 33 13 61 25 28 106

100% 100%. 100% . .100% 900% 91% .100% 100% 100% 100%. 100% 100% 67%100% . 3% 81% 100% 95% 100%
<=10 41 43<=10 <=10 27 <=1018 29 -- 3433 35 44 3217 <=10 17 12Citrobacter koseri 45 12 <=10 34 21 11 44

90% 91%65% 84% . .100% 900% 98% .100% 94% 100% 100%57% 52% 52% 60%100% 15% 8% 45% 67% 4% 96%
<=10 72 76<=10 31 50 <=1038 46 -- 5353 55 80 6054 14 25 33Citrobacter freundii 88 27 13 37 11 24 79

900% 91%900% 900% 900% .80% . 900% 900%900% 900% 900% .900% 27% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900%
<=10 -- 11-- -- -- --<=10 -- <=10 ---- -- -- ---- -- 11 --Burkholderia cepacia 15 -- -- -- -- -- --

72% 61%67% 57% 62% 72%64% 93% 900% 900%68% 76% 90% 75%. 59% 34% 900%68% 900% 900% 71% 900% 900% 63%
29 106 80-- 42 35 1363 45 15 ---- 87 111 9686 <=10 91 61-- 70 -- --Acinetobacter spp. 159 88 --
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Gram Negative Organisms
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100%. 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 99%84% 900% 100% .100% . 100% 99% 93% 900% 93% .
-- -- -- 179-- -- 177 <=10-- 180 <=10 ---- 175 <=10 180Streptococcus ß-hemolytic grp. 186 174 <=10 147 153 157

100%900% 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 78%52% 900% 900% .88% 93% 91% 90% 98% 900% 97% 900%
-- -- -- 121-- -- 55 ---- -- <=10 ---- 118 -- 116Streptococcus Viridans grp. 143 51 15 76 115 55

100%900% 100% 81% .. 900% 900% 64%78% 900% 98% .900% . 80% 83% 98% 900% . 900%
36 31 <=10 65-- -- 80 ---- 47 <=10 <=10-- <=10 -- 59Streptococcus pneumoniae 120 -- <=10 60 35 48

100%100% 99% 96% 99%93% 99% 63% 4%65% 98% 76% 100%900% 900% . 900% 99% 82% 94% 100%
4016 3836 5377 3814187 5409 2835 10653060 4686 2249 6322513 4034 77 3827Staphylococcus aureus 5438 -- -- <=10 -- 183

100%99% 97% 89% 80%88% 100% 37% 17%42% 88% 80% 100%900% 900% . 900% 99% 82% 75% 100%
773 407 913 768130 942 373 112404 683 340 126296 385 35 390Staphylococcus spp. Coag. neg 966 -- -- <=10 -- 100

95%35% 900% 50% 900%900% 93% 900% 85%900% . 90% 96%93% 900% 900% 900% 900% 89% 900% .
-- 100 -- 888737 -- 292 111<=10 632 208 --123 -- <=10 --Enterococcus spp.# 888 704 -- -- -- --

46%89% 900% 81% 900%900% 20% 900% 20%900% . 22% 93%23% 900% 900% 900% 900% 18% 900% .
-- 36 -- 7851 -- 51 36<=10 46 54 --11 -- <=10 --Enterococcus faecium 78 56 -- -- -- --

99%10% 900% 33% 900%900% 99% 900% 97%900% . 95% 97%900% 94% 900% .99% 900% 900% 900%
-- 407209 39 -- 43111 -- 309 --<=10 -- <=10 194Enterococcus faecalis 407 249 -- -- -- -- 50 --
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Notes: Based on available patient susceptibility data from Quest, 
MountainView and Southern Hills (both as subsets of Sunrise), Southern Hills 
(since Jun-06), MountainView (since Jan-07), Sunrise (Qtr3-05 not included 
due to inconvertibility of data format), St.Rose (since Jan-06) and UMC 
through 31DEC2007 (not all facilities supplied data through Dec-07). Data 
from different facilities were aggregated using result date as the reporting 
scheme (substituted by collection date if missing). Isolates of no age 
information not included in age breakdowns of isolate totals. To remove 
duplicates, an isolate from a patient was checked against the most current 
isolate of the same organism from the same patient (if present in the 
aggregated data), and was removed if the time interval between test results 
had been <30 days. Data prior to 2005 were not included in this antibiogram 
because of substantial data loss regarding patient and organism names for 
several facilities when converting raw data into an analyzable format. Not all 
antimicrobials tested were included in the tables. Data suppressed (denoted 
by '- -') for antimicrobials not in 2008 CLSI recommendations. Use data with 
caution when there are less than 30 isolates tested. 
* Corresponding to each organism and under each antimicrobial column, the 
first row is the number of isolates tested, and the second % susceptible.
# All Enterococcus spp. including E. faecalis and E. faecium.

For questions, 
please contact 
Southern
Nevada Health 
District  · Office 
of Epidemiology
- 24/7 Phone 
(702) 759-1300.

[Age<18 y.o.]



Countywide Antibiogram: Number of Isolates Tested and Susceptible Percentages of Selected Pathogens* 
 (01JAN2005 to 31DEC2007)

47% 900% 98%900% 900% 900% 900%79% 900% . 900%900% 900% 900% 900%900% 44% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900%
83 -- 569-- -- -- --301 -- <=10 ---- -- -- ---- 284 -- --Stenotrophomonas maltophilia 575 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

96%94% 22% 81% 82%900% 0% 100% 89%96% 98% 95% 99%94% 0% 92% 900%97% 2% 1% 3% 89% 2% 98% 73% 88%
997840 86 97 585-- 293 11 3661063 725 558 630329 788 746 --1057 665 217 316Serratia marcescens 1067 397 191 907 449 326

900% 87% 900%. 86% 91% 900%62% 75% 900% 900%63% 900% 72% 70%900% 74% 900% 900%91% 900% 900% 900% 65% 900% 76%
-- 11687 --<=10 4843 10180 --6592 7568 -- --8762 -- 11820 10492-- 8373 -- --Pseudomonas aeruginosa 11943 8339 -- -- -- 3285 -- 11063

25%20% 900% 88% 5%0% 1% 9% 16%11% 84% 5% 94%67% 15% 3% 900%61% 900% 1% 2% 88% 3% 28% 57% 21%
1161985 -- 115 117342 339 11 4551213 943 606 847308 842 902 --1201 768 308 541Providencia stuartii 1235 1108 -- 1212 707 396

98% 70% 70%70% 86% 99% 1%70% 100% 900% 0%67% 900% 84% 96%95% 97% 94% 90%98% 96% 72% 76% 94% 87% 97%
528 3047 5934113 2300 5326 4873221 4360 -- 44724563 -- 5984 785612 2763 1785 4923Proteus mirabilis 6042 2373 867 5968 2490 1820 5940 2974

54%95% 36% 69% 84%900% 9% 75% 67%68% 90% 60% 98%84% 9% 59% 900%95% 12% 3% 13% 78% 5% 94% 67% 67%
436331 69 65 350-- 173 12 169440 309 291 188173 333 295 --426 302 119 144Morganella morganii 475 241 120 431 216 171

87% 84% 83%86% 14% 90% 79%84% 99% 900% 24%83% 900% 90% 99%82% 88% 80% 78%88% 89% 1% 76% 87% 83% 86%
1037 12300 13138290 4774 11457 10407163 9391 -- 97209846 -- 13225 107981330 6054 3819 10608Klebsiella pneumoniae 13327 4720 2096 13202 8655 3604 13125 6661

92%93% 76% 94% 90%900% 77% 96% 26%95% 99% 94% 99%88% 86% 96% 900%94% 87% 1% 75% 86% 56% 93% 92% 97%
17081511 204 172 809-- 1052 28 6201723 1292 1030 1103595 1416 1191 --1694 902 223 701Klebsiella oxytoca 1736 555 396 1716 1101 524

90% 83% 77%88% 71% 99% 70%84% 100% 900% 96%83% 900% 93% 100%97% 97% 95% 81%99% 87% 57% 49% 97% 90% 98%
3360 22094 548771134 23202 50138 406129563 43735 -- 5050239979 -- 55657 479073725 29111 14125 46882Escherichia coli 55905 17102 7151 55584 23626 14379 55115 30094

79%79% 74% 50% 84%900% 37% 87% 68%85% 99% 85% 99%62% 23% 86% 900%97% 3% 2% 24% 71% 2% 93% 69% 69%
31701630 327 239 3082-- 1323 30 10593187 2173 1765 17231366 2384 2272 --3158 2829 702 1892Enterobacter cloacae 3228 1607 625 1921 661 1019

61% 94% 93%100% 83% 83% 82%91% 100% 900% 16%93% 900% 95% 99%75% 87% 78% 74%95% 7% 1% 24% 83% 2% 96%
100 1413 146125 538 638 143825 924 -- 9401103 -- 1469 1124199 973 556 1183Enterobacter aerogenes 1483 589 274 820 446 466 1445 1048

97%98% 95% 95% 98%900% 83% 94% 12%98% 100% 98% 100%98% 60% 98% 900%96% 97% 1% 80% 94% 95% 99% 95% 98%
766538 59 57 746-- 599 17 290783 620 401 569184 615 569 --769 393 61 359Citrobacter koseri 789 194 120 609 375 207

62% 90% 78%79% 75% 90% 78%89% 100% 900% 92%83% 900% 90% 99%69% 78% 72% 69%99% 11% 8% 44% 83% 2% 97%
120 1199 118914 494 847 142667 816 -- 928842 -- 1250 1001165 342 473 983Citrobacter freundii 1339 441 214 437 200 384 1233 921

81%900% 900% 6% 900%. 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 63% 66%900% 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 900% 67%
62-- -- 18 --<=10 -- -- ---- -- 40 ---- -- -- ---- -- -- 70Burkholderia cepacia 85 -- -- -- -- --

25% 29% 21%900% 18% 20% 21%19% 27% 61% 900%19% 99% 30% 61%26% 11% 7% 900%29% 900% 900% 31% 900% 900% 16%
655 3388 2949-- 1062 1573 3551719 1544 438 --2689 145 3481 3302164 2407 2099 --Acinetobacter spp. 4441 3118 -- -- 2127 -- -- 3409
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98%. 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 98%77% 900% 96% 100%99% 100% 99% 98% 88% 900% 84% 100%
-- -- -- 1168-- -- 1146 <=10-- 1204 99 ---- 1191 14 1160Streptococcus ß-hemolytic grp. 1258 1161 46 801 884 961

100%900% 900% 900% 900%900% 900% 900% 88%64% 900% 900% 100%88% 94% 95% 95% 99% 900% 91% 900%
-- -- -- 816-- -- 490 ---- -- 15 ---- 799 -- 791Streptococcus Viridans grp. 1054 471 64 448 783 348

100%900% 100% 86% .. 900% 900% 76%84% 900% 100% .900% . 96% 93% 99% 900% . 900%
200 100 <=10 307-- -- 307 ---- 206 <=10 <=10-- <=10 -- 270Streptococcus pneumoniae 517 -- <=10 249 240 207

100%99% 98% 94% 96%72% 99% 39% 9%51% 97% 45% 100%900% 900% . 900% 94% 58% 79% 100%
29802 21378 35230 285392531 35392 13070 825714392 30097 21635 480413154 20199 1130 18879Staphylococcus aureus 35892 -- -- <=10 -- 2404

100%99% 93% 85% 62%60% 99% 27% 16%42% 83% 32% 100%900% 900% . 900% 96% 38% 68% 100%
11107 6077 12467 110461644 12665 4286 16274941 10380 4516 10704377 5428 741 5509Staphylococcus spp. Coag. neg 13089 -- -- <=10 -- 1276

79%53% 900% 44% 900%900% 86% 900% 63%900% . 49% 97%80% 900% 900% 900% 900% 43% 900% 98%
-- 3480 -- 1560011003 -- 4963 3938<=10 12161 6593 --3276 -- 282 --Enterococcus spp.# 15652 13943 -- -- -- --

17%91% 900% 63% 900%900% 25% 900% 6%900% . 4% 96%7% 900% 900% 900% 900% 4% 900% 95%
-- 1800 -- 34061795 -- 1882 2350<=10 2374 3011 --848 -- 133 --Enterococcus faecium 3417 2914 -- -- -- --

91%1% 900% 26% 900%900% 99% 900% 95%900% . 51% 98%900% 52% 900% 100%98% 900% 900% 900%
-- 68262722 1286 -- 14793218 -- 4058 --163 -- <=10 4366Enterococcus faecalis 6852 5646 -- -- -- -- 1657 --
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Notes: Based on available patient susceptibility data from Quest, 
MountainView and Southern Hills (both as subsets of Sunrise), Southern Hills 
(since Jun-06), MountainView (since Jan-07), Sunrise (Qtr3-05 not included 
due to inconvertibility of data format), St.Rose (since Jan-06) and UMC 
through 31DEC2007 (not all facilities supplied data through Dec-07). Data 
from different facilities were aggregated using result date as the reporting 
scheme (substituted by collection date if missing). Isolates of no age 
information not included in age breakdowns of isolate totals. To remove 
duplicates, an isolate from a patient was checked against the most current 
isolate of the same organism from the same patient (if present in the 
aggregated data), and was removed if the time interval between test results 
had been <30 days. Data prior to 2005 were not included in this antibiogram 
because of substantial data loss regarding patient and organism names for 
several facilities when converting raw data into an analyzable format. Not all 
antimicrobials tested were included in the tables. Data suppressed (denoted 
by '- -') for antimicrobials not in 2008 CLSI recommendations. Use data with 
caution when there are less than 30 isolates tested. 
* Corresponding to each organism and under each antimicrobial column, the 
first row is the number of isolates tested, and the second % susceptible.
# All Enterococcus spp. including E. faecalis and E. faecium.

For questions, 
please contact 
Southern
Nevada Health 
District  · Office 
of Epidemiology
- 24/7 Phone 
(702) 759-1300.

[Age>=18 y.o.]
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